WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
10/19/2025 thru  10/19/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-029905 10/19/2025 00:23: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 700 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

25-029906 10/19/2025 01:05: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 800 BLOCK APPLESEED CT
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-029907 10/19/2025 01:20: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-029909 10/19/2025 01:52: DOMESTIC 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
DOMESTIC

25-029910 10/19/2025 02:21: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 700 BLOCK BRENDA CT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-029911 10/19/2025 02:35: DOMESTIC 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
DOMESTIC

25-029918 10/19/2025 05:28: RUNAWAY 900 BLOCK WAYNE DR
RUNAWAY

25-029921 10/19/2025 07:22: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 200 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-029922 10/19/2025 07:27: MISSING PERSON 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
MISSING PERSON

25-029923 10/19/2025 08:57: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-029924 10/19/2025 09:37: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE E CECIL ST/ S KENT ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



25-029926

25-029927

25-029928

25-029929

25-029930

25-029933

25-029934

25-029936

25-029938

25-029940

25-029941

25-029943

25-029944

25-029945

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

09:50:

10:22:

10:26:

10:43:

10:45:

11:06:

11:09:

12:00:

12:21:

12:50:

12:51:

12:58:

13:31:

13:53:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

THREATS/ PHONE CALLS
CIVIL DISPUTE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

100 BLOCK LAMBDEN AVE

600 BLOCK BAKER LN

2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR

00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR

E HART ST/ S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK N INDIAN ALY

600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

E GERRARD ST/ S LOUDOUN ST

HILLCREST ALY/ MIDDLE RD

1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



25-029946

25-029947

25-029949

25-029950

25-029951

25-029952

25-029953

25-029955

25-029956

25-029961

25-029962

25-029964

25-029968

25-029970

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

14:24.

14:51:

15:21:

15:35:

16:01:

16:16:

16:39:

17:12:

17:37:

18:33:

18:36:

18:53:

20:05:

20:14:

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
ASSAULT - DELAYED

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

LARCENY
LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

600 BLOCK BAKER LN

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR

ROYAL ST/ SUPERIOR AVE

N LOUDOUN ST/ E NORTH AVE

500 BLOCK ARMOUR DL

1800 BLOCK ROSSER LN

700 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

100 BLOCK FOX DR

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

MEADOW BRANCH AVE/ MERRIMANS L



25-029973 10/19/2025 20:30:
25-029975 10/19/2025 20:33:
25-029977 10/19/2025 21:07:
25-029984 10/19/2025 23:46:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 10/20/2025
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TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
DOMESTIC

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

43

100 BLOCK FOX DR

500 BLOCK EAGLEPL

800 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



